

RICK SNYDER GOVERNOR

# State of Michigan DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES BUREAU OF CHILDREN AND ADULT LICENSING



MAURA D. CORRIGAN DIRECTOR

December 29, 2014

Ben Woiwode Benjamin's Hope 15468 Riley Street Holland, MI 49424

> RE: License #: AS700344860 Benjamin's Hope - Home 6 2993 Grace Circle Holland, MI 49424

Dear Mr. Woiwode:

Attached is the Addendum to the Original Licensing Study Report for the above referenced facility.

Please review the enclosed documentation for accuracy and contact me with any questions. In the event that I am not available and you need to speak to someone immediately, please contact the local office at (616) 356-0100.

Sincerely,

Ian Tschirhart, Licensing Consultant Bureau of Children and Adult Licensing Unit 13, 7th Floor 350 Ottawa, N.W. Grand Rapids, MI 49503 (616) 644-9526

enclosure

# MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES BUREAU OF CHILDREN AND ADULT LICENSING ADDENDUM TO ORIGINAL LICENSING STUDY REPORT

# I. IDENTIFYING INFORMATION

License #:	AS700344860
Licensee Name:	Benjamin's Hope
Licensee Address:	15468 Riley Street Holland, MI 49424
Licensee Telephone #:	(616) 786-9009
Administrator/Licensee Designee:	Ben Woiwode
Name of Facility:	Benjamin's Hope - Home 6
Facility Address:	2993 Grace Circle Holland, MI 49424
Facility Telephone #:	(616) 399-6293
Capacity:	5
Program Type:	DEVELOPMENTALLY DISABLED

### II. Purpose of Addendum

To increase capacity from **5** to **6** residents.

#### III. Methodology

On 12/29/2014, I received a letter from Ben Woiwode, the Licensee Designee for this home, requesting an increase in capacity from **5** to **6** residents.

On 12/29/2014, I reviewed the Original Licensing Report and noted that the bedroom dimensions and living space square footage.

# **IV.** Description of Findings and Conclusions

This home has four bedrooms, each with the same measurements ( $12 \times 12.5 = 150$  square feet), which meet the requirement of a minimum of 65 square feet per resident. Any of these bedrooms could be used to have two residents in it to make the home's total capacity of **6**.

This home also has approximately 1112 square feet a living space, which surpasses the requirement of a minimum of 35 square feet of living space per resident.

# V. Recommendation

I recommend that the capacity of this home be increased from 5 to 6.

1an2 December 29, 2014

lan Tschirhart Licensing Consultant

Date